SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Walsworth to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 563 by Senator Walsworth

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 14:93(D)" delete "and 93.2.3(C)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, lines 3 and 4, delete "to provide relative to the penalty for second degree cruelty
 to a juvenile;"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 7 On page 1, line 7, delete "and 93.2.3(C) are" and insert "is"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 1, line 14 after "(2)", delete the remainder of the line and insert "Notwithstanding

the provisions of Paragraph (1) of this Subsection, whoever commits the crime of
 cruelty to juveniles as defined in Paragraph (A)(1) of this Section"

- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 1, delete lines 16 and 17, and insert "for not more than twenty years."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 15 On page 2, delete lines 1 through 7